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In the County Court Agency Case # 20-07423

. Offi .D. # QOIG
Leon County, Florida ot Corruption by Threat Against

pad b FRhEge e Servant

COMPL AI NT Degree of Charge  3nd Degree Felony
Statute No. 838.021 (3) (b)
- -{ba}a 2/21/66 Sex F
STATE OF FLORIDA “Race  White Hgt 507"
VS. Wat N/A Hair  Brown
Eyes Brown SSN

Loriann Goldman Ref # 3118 SPN

DL#ST (G435-521-66-561-0

Defendant
Sarasota, Florida 34243-1431

Address

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE
STATE OF FLORIDA

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Ingpector William Dalton who, being first duly sworn
says that on the 31st  day of March A.D. 2020  in Leon County, Florida, the aforesaid defendant

did uniawfuily and willfully placed a telephone cali on March 31, 2020, at approximately 1:21 p.m. EST, to the
Florida Department of Corrections Office of the Inspector General which is situated at 501 South Calhoun St.
Tallahassee, FL 32399. During the telephone ¢ onversation, Mrs. Goldman threatened unlawful harm to
Correctional Officers at Jackson Correctional Institution by threatening to travel to Jackson Correctional Institution
and "double tap every correctional officer walking out of the institution” if the Florida Department of Corrections
does not transfer her son Inmate Michael Heckerman. Mrs. Goldman then asked Administrative Assistant Hyres if
she knew what “double tapping” meant. Before Administrative Assistant Hyres could respond, Mrs. Goldman stated,
“a shot to the head and a shot to the spine.”

:contrary to Sec., 838.021 (3) (b}
contrary to the statute, rule regulation or other provision of law in such case made and provided, and against the peace and
dignity of the State of Florida.

William Dalton ! ({ bz Dallsn 5/8/2020

Complainant

e

501 South Calhoun St, Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Address %ﬁ W
= A G
Swor i before me this £ day of A , 20 .
/— /

Tudge, Assistant State Attorney of Notary Public / A E’/’{ﬂ
: .
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DL#ST (G435-521-66-561-0

Defendant
7340 Westmoreland Drive

Address

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE
STATE OF FLORIDA

TO ALL AND SINGULAR THE SHERIFF'S OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

WHEREAS, a Complaint has this day been filed before me by Inspector William Dalton who, being first duly sworn
says that on the 31st  day of March ,A.D. 2020 in Leon County, Florida, the aforesaid defendant

did unlawfully and willfully placed a telephone call on March 31, 2020, at approximately 1:21 p.m. EST, to the
Florida Department of Corrections Office of the Inspector General which is situated at 501 South Calhoun St.
Tallahassee, FL 32399, During the telephone ¢ onversation, Mrs. Goldman threatened unlawfu! harm to
Correctional Officers at Jackson Correctional Institution by threatening to travel to Jackson Correctional Institution
and “double tap every correctional officer walking out of the institution” if the Florida Department of Corrections
does not transfer her son Inmate Michael Heckerman. Mrs. Goldman then asked Administrative Assistant Hyres if
she knew what “double tapping” meant. Before Administrative Assistant Hyres could respond, Mrs. Goldman stated,
“a shot to the head and a shot to the spine.”

:contrary to Sec., 838.021 (3) (b)
contrary to the statute, rule, regulation or other provision of law in such case made and provided, and against the peace and
dignity of the State of Florida.

THESE ARE, THEREFORE, to command you to arrest instanter the aforesaid defendant and bring him or her before me to be
dealt with according to law.

Given under my hand and seal this ___{ / dayof vy ,20_p
/
. - W (SEAL]I
S Crecedi7 Judge Leon County
EXTRADITION APPROVED : /
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Your Affiant Is Inspector Witliam “Eddie” Daiton of the Office of the inspector General, Florida Department of Corrections.

Your Affiant has probable cause to believe that on March 31, 2020, at approximately 1:21 p.m. EST, Lorlann Goldrman violated
Florida State Statute related to Corruptien by Threat Agalnst Pubtic Servant {1 count), in violation of § 838.021 (3){bv), when Mrs.
Goldman placed a teiephone cail to the Florida Department of Corrections Office of the Inspector General which is situated at 501

South ‘Cathoun St Taliahassee, FL 32399. During the telephone call Mrs. Goldman threatened wnlawful harm to Correctional
- Officers at Jackson Correctional institution.

On February 12, 2020, your Affiant was assigned an investigation wherein Inmats Michaal Heckerman DC#S14235, who is housed
Jackson Correctional Institution in Malone, Jackson County, Florida,

On March 34, 2020, your Affiant received information of an incident wherein Loriann Goldman, the mother of Inmate Heckerman,
contacted the Office of the Inspector General and made threats to kill (shoot/ “double tap") corractional officers at Jackson
Correcticnal Institution for the alleged incident wherein Mrs. Goidman claimed her son (Heckerman)
at Jackson Correctlonal Institution.

On March 31, 2020, the Administrative Assistant to the Florida Department of Corrections Office of the inspector General, Mariann
Hyres (Mrs. Hyres) recelved a tetephone call from Mrs. Goldman. Mrs. Goldman called from telephone number (941) 355-3455, Mrs.
Hyres, In her capacity as tha Administrative Assistant to the inspector General, fields co

¥ . e conversation, Mrs. Ocldman relayed that she had

arlackson Correctional Institution, Mrs. Goldman demande:

from Jackson L OITecLonal INstuLon v another institution. Mrs. Goldman stated if on was transferred, she would not pursue
F Hih‘.e‘r furthor'l however, If Inmate Heckerman was not transferred she wouldu
ackson Correctional ins

to the media. Mrs. Goldman further threatened, if Inmate Heckerman was not transferred from
fution, or if anything happenad to him, or if he were killed, Mrs. Goldman would travel to Jackson
Correctional Institution and “double tap every correctional officer walking out of the institution”. Mrs. Goldman asked
Administrative. Assistant Hyres if she knew what “double tapping” meant. Before Administrative Assistant Hyres could respond,
Mrs. Goldman statad, #3 shot to the head and a shot to the spine.” Administrative Assistant Hyres reported this to her supervisors
and provided a swormn recorded staternent to the facts of the telephone call she roceived from Mrs. Goldman. Jackson Correctional
. Institution, Warden Christopher Brannon was notified of the threats and Jackson Correctional institution was placed on notice of
" tha security threat.

On April 17, 2020, Your Affiant, requested Jackson County Sheriff's Office contact Manates County Sheriff's Office and request a
Deputy respond to 7340 Westmoreland Dr. Sarasota, FL 34243-1431 and issue a trespass warning to Mrs. Goldman for the property
at Jackson Correctional Institution in Malone, Florida due to the threats Mrs. Goldman made against correctlonal officers. Deputy
Dan Parham responded to the above listed address and made contact with Mrs. Goldman, who he was famillar with. Deputy
Parham'’s report indicated Mrs. Goldman advised she did make contact with Florida Department of Correclions because her son is
an Inmate at Jackson Corvectional Institution. Deputy Parham's report further stated Mrs. Goldman made allegations of Inmate
'H'eckennan'hwhlle at Jackson Correctional Institution and that Inmate Heckerman will be transferred soon.

An investigative query was conducted on telephone number 941-355-8455 which reveled this number is associated with Howard
Allen Goldman and Loriann Goldman (Husband and wife).

J-pay, & means of slectronic communication between Inmates and their families, was reviewed. An account communicating with
inmate Heckerman was identified. The customer Information from this account coincides with known Information for Mr. and Mrs.
Goldman. including telephone number 941-385.9455, streot addresa 7340 Westmoreland Dr. Sarasota, FL 34243, and emall address
hgmdd4é@aot.com. Most of the messages to Inmate Heckerman {rom this account are signed love mom or mum.

‘Records ware obtained from Frontier Communication including subscribar information and call detall records for telephone
5 nmb‘e? ©41:355-8455. Frontier Communication records reflect, 941-355-8455 subscriber Information is as follows: Loriann
© Goldman, 7340 Westmoreland Dr. Sarasota, FL 34243-1431. Frontier Communication cal! detail records indicate on March 31, 2020,
5{.‘13__:00_. 941:355.9485 communicated with 850-488-5021 which is a Florida Department of Corrections telephone number used to
" fila 'a complaint with the Office of the Inspector General.
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jqbt_ﬁ_iﬂ_ probable cause is established that toriann Goidman did commit the criminal violation, related to Corruption
Bl t-gubltc Servant {1 count) in violation of § §38.021 (3)(b), when Loriann Goldman placed a telephone call to the

fice 'of the_Inapsttor

lw yetta General which s situated at 501 South Calhoun St Tallahassee, FL 32399 and demanded Inmate
n be transferred from Jackson Correctional Institution, attemptsd to blackmail the Florida Department of Corrections ,
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- Tand while dolngl_.» dld threaten to travel to Jackson Corrections institution and shoot every correctionat officer as theey exited the
3 .ingﬁu(ﬂloq_. T

ir Aﬁ_l_'ant, requesis an arrest warrant be Issued for Loriann Goldman, WIF DOB-02/21/19886, address 7340 Westmareland Drive,

FL 34243 for one (1) count of violation of § 838.021 (3) (b), the laws relating to Corruption by threat against public
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